Memorandum

To: Meg Hooper, Agency Stimulus Accountability Officer, DPH

Natalina Raimondi, Project Manager, DPW

From: Darrell Smith, Chief, DPH - Drinking Water Section

Cc: Ellen Blaschinski, DPH

Date: July 23, 2009

Subject: Notification of Project Commencement Per Executive Order #25

Attached is a notification of the execution of a construction contract for two drinking water storage tank projects in the Town of Norwich which will be receiving funding from the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA). These ARRA funds are being administered by the Department of Public Health through the Drinking Water Section's existing Drinking Water State Revolving Fund program.

If you have any questions please contact Cameron Walden, Supervising Sanitary Engineer, of my staff at (860) 509-7333.





MEMORANDUM

State of Connecticut

Department of Public Works

Office of the Deputy Commissioner

TO: David J. O'Hearn, P.E., State Stimulus Project Oversight Officer

FROM: Meg Hooper, State Agency Accountability Officer

DATE: July 22, 2009

SUBJECT: Notification of Project Commencement Per Executive Order #25

State Agency	Department of Public Health
Project Contact Person Name	Cameron Walden, Supervising Sanitary Engineer
Phone Number	(860) 509-7333
Email Address	Cameron.Walden@ct.gov
State Agency DUNS Number	807853791
State Agency Project Number	2008-0348, 2008-0349 (bid as one contract for
	tank repair portion of work)
Project Title	Fairview Reservoir storage tank repair & painting,
	pump station upgrades (2008-0348);
	Fitch Hill storage tank repair & painting (2008-0349)
Brief Project Description	Repair corrosion on tank interior and exterior walls,
	replace cathodic protection, paint interior & exterior,
	and install water mixing system.
	(Note: The pump station upgrades at the Fairview
	Reservoir will be bid as 2 other contracts: (1) purchase
	of 2 variable frequency drives, and (2) purchase of
	emergency generator & electrical transfer switch.)
	Design- Bid- Build
	Design Build
Project Delivery Type	Construction manager at risk
(underline selection)	Request for proposal
(undernie selection)	Other
	(please specify)
Construction Contract Amount	\$1,258,000.00
Construction Contract	July 20, 2009
Execution Date	July 20, 2007
Construction Start Date	September 15,2009
Projected 50% Completion	November 6, 2009
Date	14076111061 0, 2007
	December 15,2009
Projected Substantial	December 15,2009
Completion (95%) Date	